

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12697/2000

(From the judgment & Order dt.5.10.98 in RFA 729/88 of the
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

S. ANDAL SHANKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEEDEYAM FAMILY TRUST

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.
M/s Dayan Krishnan,Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.MN Padmanabham,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jayavelu,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Leave is granted.
There shall be stay of execution of sale deed
pending disposal of the appeal.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[S.S. Gupta]
Court Master