

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6446 OF 2000

S. ANDAL SHANKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VEEDEYAM FAMILY TRUST

Respondent(s)/

Applicant (s)

)

[For disposing of the appeal in terms of the Compromise Petition]

Date: 23/03/2007 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. is allowed and the appeal is disposed of in terms of the compromise
petition.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6446 OF 2000

S. Andal Shankar

.....Appellant

Versus

Veedeyam Family Trust

.....Respondent/
Applicant

O R D E R

As the parties have entered into a settlement, this I.A. has
been filed for disposing of the appeal in terms of the Compromise
Petition. A Compromise Petition has been filed signed by both the

parties and the learned counsel representing them. The suit and the appeal are disposed of in terms of the compromise entered into between the parties. The Compromise Petition shall form part of the decree which may be drawn by the learned Trial Judge.

I.A. is accordingly allowed.

Sd/-

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

Sd/-

.....J.

[MARKANDEY KATJU]

New Delhi.

March 23, 2007.